



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11056/2025**

SUMAN KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manvendra Mukul and Mr. J.K.
Pandey, Advs.**

versus

**NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL
SCIENCES THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sunil J. Mathews and Ms. Jyoti
Chib, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

It is already 4:40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 12.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

aj