



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11056/2025**

SUMAN KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL
SCIENCES THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Ms. Jyoti Chib
Ms. Ashtami Khatri, Ms. Achint Priya and Ms.
Gayatri Nandwani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 28.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/rw/ss