



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11056/2025**

SUMAN KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL
SCIENCES THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil J Mathews, Ms. Jyoti chib,
Ms. Ashtami khatri, Ms. Achint Priya,
Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**
28.01.2026

List on 20.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/sp