



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11056/2025**
SUMAN KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL
SCIENCES THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil J Mathews, Ms. Jyoti Chib,
Ms. Ashtami Khatri, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
25.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026/sp